Louie Azzolini

From: Doug_Tate@pch.gc.ca

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2001 1:07 PM
To: L.ouie Azzolini

Cc: EAQZ2; Chuck_Blyth@pch.gc.ca
Subject: Re: CZN EAD1-002

Internet HTML

Louie,
Thank you for your message of 05 May, notifying us and other departments of our
specific responsibilities in this EA process as Expert Advisor, Intervener and
Responsible Minister. This letter is to confirm that Nahanni National Park
Reserve will be participating in these three roles as identified.
Sincerely,
Doug

Douglas Tate, M.Sc.

Conservation Biologist

Nahanni National Park Reserve

PO Box 348, Fort Simpson, NT X0E ONO
867-695-3151 Ex 33

867-695-2446 (Fax)
Doug_Tate@pch.ge.ca

Louie Azzolini <eaol @mveirb.nt.ca> on 02/05/2001 02:07:41 PM

To:  "Bill Beaton Northern Projects Inc. (E-mail)"
<bbeaton{@cadvision.com>, "Brett Hudson (E-mail)"
<brett_hudson@gov.nt.ca>, "Canadian Zinc
Corporation (E-mail)" <czn@canadianzinc.com>,

"Chris Reid (E-mail)" <lawreid@aol.com>, "CPAWS
(E-mail)" <CPAWS-NWT@Yellowknife.com>, "Deh Cho
First Nations (E-mail)" <Dehchofn@cancom.net>, "DFQO
David Tyson (E-mail)" <tysond@dfo-mpo.ge.ca>, "Don
Antoine (E-mail 2) (E-mail)"
<dantoine@beaverenterprises.nt.ca>, "Don H. Jack
(E-mail)" <djack{@mchayden.on.ca>, Doug
Tate/West-Ouest/PCH/CA@PCH, "Ecology North

5%



(E-mail)" <econorth@ssimicro.. om>, "Gary Potts
(E-mail)" <pottsg@inac.ge.ca>, "Hay River Dene
Reserve (E-mail)" <hrdb@ssimicro.com>, "lannick
Lamirande (E-mail)"
<lannick.Lamirande@NRCan.ge.ca>, "J. Peter Campbell
(E-mail)" <peter@canadianzinc.com>, "Julie Dahl
(E-mail)" <Dahli@dfo-mpo.ge.ca>, "Karl Lauten
(E-mail)" <klauten@mvlwb.com>, "Paul Kraft

(E-mail)" <PAUL_KRAFT@gov.nt.ca>, "Paula Pacholek
[Yel] (E-mail)" <Paula.Pacholek@EC.GC.CA>, "Peter
J. Ewins. D. Phil (E-mail)" <pewins@wwfcanada.org>,
"Petr Cizek (E-maii)" <pcizek@internorth.com>,

"Ranjit Soniassy (E-mail)" <SoniassyR@inac.gc.ca>,
"Roland Semjanovs (E-mail)" <coff@mveirb.nt.ca>

cCr

Subject: CZN EA01-002

Yet another co-ordination email. This is for DIAND and other government
departments and agencies with specific responsibilities as per 55.128(2),
s.129 when applicable, and s.130, and only for developments not involving
the National Energy Board.

CZN EA01-002<?xmli:namespace prefix =ons =
"urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

Role

Nahanni National Park Reserve

Expert advisor and intervener and responsible minister

Department of Fisheries and Oceans

Expert advisor and responsible minister

Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Dev.

Expert, Intervener and Federal Minister



Government of the Northwest Territories

Expert advisor and responsible minister

Environment Canada

Expert advisor and responsible minister

Natural Resources Canada

Responsible minister and expertise in specific areas as requested

Sincerely,
Luciano Azzolini

PS: If you know of other departments that might be in a position to issue a
licence, permit or authorizations with respect to CZN's proposed development
please notify me and CZN as soon as possible as we want to capture all
possible legal requirements right from the start thus enabling an efficient
processing of the EA.

Environmental Assessment Officer,

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board,

Box 938, Yellowknife, NT, X1A 2N7 ‘
Phone (867) 873-9189; Fax 920-4761;

mveirb.nt.ca



